

FILED

AUG 28, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32826-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHRISTOPHER M. TASKER II,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE ONE- WEAPON ENHANCEMENT</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE TWO-SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT</u>	12
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE THREE-IMPOSITION OF LFO's</u>	21
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	27
APPENDIX A	28-31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Adame, 56 Wn.App. 803, 785 P.2d 1144,
review denied, 114 Wn.2d 1030 (1990)..... 19

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....25-26

State v. Bobenhouse, 143 Wn.App. 315,
177 P.3d 209 (Wash.App.Div.3 2008)..... 14

State v. Bowman, 36 Wn.App. 798, 678 P.2d 1273 (1984),
review denied, 101 Wn.2d 1015 (1984).....6-7

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 3

State v. Bucknell, 183 P.3d 1078, 1080 (WA 2008)..... 4

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....3-4

State v. Deharo, 136 Wn2d 856, 966 P.2d 1269 (1998)..... 14

State v. Dejarlais, 88 Wash.App. 297, 944 P.2d 1110 (1997),
aff'd, 136 Wash.2d 939, 969 P.2d 90 (1998) 3

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....3

State v. Dunaway, 109 Wash.2d 207, 743 P.2d 1237 (1987) 17

State v. Faust, 93 Wn.App. 373, 967 P.2d 1284 (1998)6-7

State v. Graciano, 176 Wn.2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013) 12

State v. Grantham, 84 Wn.App. 854, 932 P.2d 657 (1997) 20

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 3

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)..... 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Lessley</u> , 118 Wn.2d 773, 827 P.2d 996 (1992).....	14, 17-19
<u>State v. Lundy</u> , 176 Wn.App. 96, 308 P.3d 755 (2013).....	22
<u>State v. Mathe</u> , 35 Wn.App. 572, 668 P.2d 599 (1983), affirmed, 102 Wn.2d 537, 688 P.2d 859 (1984)	6
<u>State v. Mehrabian</u> , 175 Wn.App. 678, 308 P.3d 660, review denied, 178 Wn.2d 1022, 312 P.3d 650 (2013)	13, 17
<u>State v. Padilla</u> , 95 Wn.App. 531, 978 P.2d 1113 (1999).....	5-6
<u>State v. Pam</u> , 98 Wn.2d 748, 659 P.2d 454 (1983).....	5
<u>State v. Pierce</u> , 155 Wn.App. 701, 230 P.3d 237 (2010)	5
<u>State v. Price</u> , 103 Wn.App. 845, 14 P.3d 841 (2000).....	13-14
<u>State v. Raleigh</u> , 157 Wn.App. 728, 238 P.3d 1211 (2010), review denied, 170 Wn.2d 1029, 249 P.3d 624 (2011)	5
<u>State v. Recuenco</u> , 163 Wn.2d 428, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008)	5
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	3
<u>State v. Till</u> , 139 Wn.2d 107, 985 P.2d 365 (1999)	13
<u>State v. Vike</u> , 125 Wn.2d 407, 885 P.2d 824 (1994)	14, 17
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 136 Wn.App. 596, 150 P.3d 144 (2007)	14, 20
 Federal Cases	
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct.2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979).....	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Rules and Statutes

RAP 10.3(b)	1
RCW 9.41.010(9)	5
RCW 9.94A.589	14
RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a)	13-15
RCW 10.01.160	23
RCW 10.01.160(3)	21, 26
